
 
 

CONTRACT EXTENSION 
 

Contract Number: #080819-MMI 
 

  
Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and 
Mannington Commercial, a business unit of Mannington Mills Inc., 1844 US Highway 41 SE, 
Calhoun, GA 30701 (Vendor) have entered into Contract #080819-MMI for the procurement of 
Flooring Materials, with Related Supplies and Services. The Contract has an expiration date of 
October 11, 2023, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent. 
 
Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,  
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract  
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of October 11, 2024. 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.    
 
 
 
Sourcewell  Mannington Commercial, a business 

unit of Mannington Mills Inc. 
  
 
By: ______________________     By: ____________________ 

    Jeremy Schwartz                        Brad Root 
 
Title:  Chief Procurement Officer   Title: 
  
Date:       Date:  
   
  

 
       

DocuSign Envelope ID: 687BAAEF-1CF5-4B9C-A7C1-E9607232E657

6/2/2023 | 10:15 AM CDT

Senior VP, Sales

6/2/2023 | 10:59 AM CDT


		2023-06-08T11:00:02-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




